John Deere > Turf And Utility >STRACTOR, LAWN AND GARDEN >LT155 - TRACTOR, LAWN AND GARDEN >LT155 Lawn Tractor >85
MOWER DECK AND MOWER DECK LIFT >ST570130 - MOWER DRIVE BELT, SHEAVES, SPINDLES AND BLADES (42"/1.07 M) (125001 - )

Copyright © 2016 Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.



John Deere > Turf And Utility >STRACTOR, LAWN AND GARDEN >LT155 - TRACTOR, LAWN AND GARDEN >LT155 Lawn Tractor >85 MOWER DECK AND MOWER DECK LIFT >ST570130 - MOWER

DRIVE BELT, SHEAVES, SPINDLES AND BLADES (42"/1.07 M) (125001 -)

KEY

© 00N O WDN PR

A D WWWWWoWOowWwWwowwRnNRNNRNNNNNNNNRERRRRERERRRPRRR
P OO©®®MVNOUOBRWMNRPLPOOODI~NOADEOWNRLOOOONOONMWNEOO

PART NO.
14M7396
14M7401
AM130218
M141553
14M7415
14M7299
24M7180
M141561
M141555
AM131680
AM135349
ET15755
AM115721
M128503
M131928
AM127890
AM130172
14M7298
AM129605
M150717
19M7897
M141549
M110316
AM129750
M141551
24M7047
JD7849
M131983
M153583
M133945
M128002
M128924
M141893
M84309
M91252
03M7183
M141898
03M7184
03M7216
24M7298
03M7381
M143838
M134466

|PART NAME
LOCK NUT
LOCK NUT
COVER

ROD

NUT

FLANGE NUT
WASHER
COMPRESSION SPRING
SLEEVE
HOUSING

BEARING WITH HOUSING

SEAL

BEARING KIT
SPINDLE
DEFLECTOR
BOLT

MOWER BLADE KIT
FLANGE NUT
PLATE
SYNCHRONOUS BELT
SCREW

PLATE

BUSHING

CHAIN SPROCKET
SPACER

WASHER
LUBRICATION FITTING
NUT

NUT

WASHER

DRIVE SPROCKET
PULLEY

GUIDE

RETAINER
SPACER

BOLT

PLATE

BOLT

BOLT

WASHER

BOLT

CLIP

LABEL

QTY
12
1

P NDMNNDNMNNEFEPFNMNNMNEPRPRPNMNNPRPRPPRP

=
o

P P NBABEBNEPENMNNNNMNMNPEPNMNPEPNMNNMNPEPRERPNMNBAENDNDNLPREPR

REMARKS
VE]
M12

SECONDARY TENSION
M12

M12

13X 37 X3 mm

NLA; ORDER AM135349; (SUB FOR AM124498)

SPINDLE (SUB COMPONENTS)

M8

LH

(SUB FOR M141558)
M8 X 35

IDLER SUPPORT

=22

13 X 24 X 2.500 mm

ORDER M153583

=47

(NO LONGER USED)
M8 X 16

RH

M8 X 20

M8 X 50

8.400 X 25 X 2 mm
M8 X 60

Copyright © 2016 Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.



